

LETTER OF UNDERSTANDING

Between St Francis Xavier University (the "University")

And

St. Francis Xavier Association of University Teachers (the "StFXAUT")

Background

The parties have agreed to clarify the intended meaning of clerical errors in the current Collective Agreement.

Agreement

1. Article 2.2.3.3:7.0: The last sentence in (b) shall be moved to a new paragraph as it applies to both Article 2.2.3.3:7.0 (a) and (b).
2. Article 2.5.1:5.0: amend "except Article 2.5 (1.4)" to read "except Article 2.5 (1.5)".
3. Article 2.5.1:6.0: amend "except Article 3.5 (1.4)" to read "except Article 3.5 (1.5)".
4. Article 3.5: delete 1.0-2.3 and insert 3.5.1:1.1-3.3.
5. Article 3.5.1: amend to read only "[See Article 2.5.1]"
6. Article 2.5.2:1.1: amend "January 1" to read "January 31"

Signed at Antigonish, Nova Scotia this 30 day of NOVEMBER.



Dr. Mary Oxner
For the StFXAUT



Dr. Kevin Wamsley
For the University